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D4?cision No ._ 40949 

BEFORE TEE PUF1IC UTILITIES CO~'l.nSSION OF TEE STATE OF C.ALIFORNIA 

In the ~~tter of the App1ic3tio~ of ) 
FASADENA CITY l!~~S, !NC., for eutho-) 
rity to i~crease its fares. ) 

Aprlication No. 28584 

Qosgrove, Cl~yton, Cr~Mer & Di~ther by 
L~on~~d ~. D1@the~ for a~~lic~nt. 
!1. Bu!'ton ~Joble for C.1tyA of Pasadena; 
P.?ul ?'. Ga~h~r for City of n~onrov1a; 
1. Guv COl"n""n ~o:' City' of J..rcadia, 
protestants • 

.Q.fl1!l.QlI 

Pasadena City tines, Ir..c., opt?rates a passel"...ger stage service, 

principally i:1 the City of Fa sa dena. and vicinity, and also between 

Pasadena and the Cities of ;.rcsd1a a~d 1!or.I'ov1a. 

By this app!icc.t!o~, ss c~c!1cled, it seeks aut~ority to in­

crease its single zone cesh fere from five to ten cents with two tokens 

fo-:: 15 cents and a one-cent transfer. It also }:roposes to increase the 

two-zone fare from ten cents to 15 cents, the tr~ee-zone fare from 1; 

cents to 20 cents, ~.nd the four-zone 1'8:-e from 20 cents to 2; cents. 

Tokens are not epplicable as a p8rt of multiple-zone fare. School 

fare, as proposed, is 40-ride co~mutation ticket for S2.00 in place of 

the present five-cent cash fare. Free transfer privilege would be 

continued. Zone limits \'.'111 not be changed e:-=cept that the present 

Colorado Clnd Z.:1chi1ir..ca second ZO:'les will bc combined into a single 

second zor..c. 

Public he~rings were held before COlll::liss:1oner Mittelstaedt 

and Examiner Chiesa, at PasDoena, on October 17 and 17, 1947, at which 

ti~e the matter was s~b~itted for decision. 

t.l=plic~nt contends that, due to the 1ncre:sed costs of labor, 

eqUipment, mDterials end supplie~, ~nd a recent down trend in passenger 

revenue, an annual operating loss of approximately Sl~5,OOO will 
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be sustained under the pre~ent fare structure. 

Co~~any end Co~~ss1on engineers presented evidenee l both 

oral a.nd documentary" showing the results of opera t10n based on d1ff.,O'!'­

~nt fare structrJres. Est1mated results that would obta1n under pro~ 

(mt o.nd proposed fare structure s are sho':JIl in the following ta.bula.­

tion: 

· · : 
· · 

. . 12 MO:lths cnain~ : 12 :Jonths ena1~ : 
October. 311 194~ : Se~te~ber ,0 1 1948 : 

:A'r.)'olic~ts ::::x..i.1b1t ;;,.: :?U.C". Stafr Exhibit' '" : 
:~resen ?ropose : .esen oposc : 
: Fare Fare : Fare Fare : 

: ___________________ :_(_N~o_t~e_A_)~ __ ~(N~,ro~t~e_,~3~)~:~(N~~~t~e __ A~) __ ----~(1~~o~t~e~3-1: · · 
Operat1ng Rev. 
Other Rev. 

Total 

operntins Expenses 

Eq'U1p. Mo.intenu.nc~ & 
Garage Expense 

Tra.nsportat1on 
Traffic So11c. « 
Advertising 

Insurance & satety 
Admin. & General 
Deprec1at10n 
Operating Taxes 
Operating Rents 

Net befor~ Income 
Ta...~es 

Operat1ng Ratio 
Income T~xes 
Net Operating Incom~ 
Miles Operated 

$837,892 
11 266 

$Ua,426 
.~~,Oll 

6 .. 000 
41,8(,5 
48,740 

120,796 
87,522 
6 z22:; 

$993,291 

(I~I6~) 
• I~ 

S -
2~¥¥9!M~) 

$1,121,600 

$ t.E. 8 ,J.j.2 6 $~9,800 I' t49,800 
I ;,011 !.I-5,800 

,;? 
1 5,800 

6,000 1.1.,800 4,800 
53,492 42,110 Lj.2,ll0 
56,50~ 46,000 )+6#000 

120,~9 ll5,'~ 115,940 

1°Z;~1~ 79,9 100 1 210 

$1,032,841 $934,430 $ 954 .. 660 

74,91~ (65,2OQ) 166,940 
93.2" 85.1% 

.... 271408 $ - .... 63,690 I:~ .;!I 

47,508 <Y'-200) 10,2,250 
2,299,212 2, j~ 2,,28,000' 

Note A: 5~ caoh; school, 5t cash t:ree tr3.:ls1'er;-1nterzone 
lOt 2 zones, 5i each a~d1tionnl zone, 1~ transfer. 

Note B: 101 cach; toke~s 2/l5t; school 40/S2.00~ interzone 
lsi 2 zonos" 5.t c~ch ac.c.:l tio:l~l ZO!'lC, 1)(, transfer. 

As sho~n, applicant's forecast of revenues is approximately 

$,22,000 lower" whilo its estimate of operating exponses 13 a.pproXi­

mately ~59,000 h1gh6r th~n that of the Co~~ss10nTs staff. The var-

1~ce in revenue eotimates ar1seSfrom the different conelusions reached 
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~s tofu tU!"e trend o~ traffic. Upon the evic.~nc e" v,~ e a.nnot agree \°:1 th 

applicant's position ~s it appe~rs that the indicated dcwnl trend is tem­

porary and due .. primarily, to tho Ju.."le" 19L.7 ztrike. pa.ssenger revenue 

for the year 1946 averaged appro~ mately 372,000 monthly. This montl'"'~y 

avarD-go \':::1.3 ~aintained during the ~1rst five months of 1947. During 

the strike month of June, 1947, passenger reve~ue ~ropped to $42,000, 

follov:ed by ~ rise to ;;36)..j.,,000 for the months o! July and August, and 

$:68;000 in Septe::.be::-. Based upon these figures it is rea.sona.ble to as­

~uroe that passenger revonue ~~ll rea.ch normal levels ~~thin the neAr 

future .. 

Maintenance of equipment and deprociation exp~nse ~re the 

pr1ncipa.l ite~ of opcr~tine expense ~ccO~"lt1ng for the d1fferenoe in 

the ezt1:n.ates of ap:91ica.li.t '::: and Cot"m.ssion '0 witne!':ses.. 'Equipment 

ma.intenanoe costs Vlore estimated 0:1 a mileago 'ba.sis, applicant at 

6-1/2 cents per nile a.nd t:'le Co:n:nssion's engineer a.t, approximntely 

one c..;;nt "0010'11 the company's figures'. De,::-ecis.tion expense est1ma.tes 

vo.ry·" due to the m€·t:'lod: usoe. by the wi tncss()s in arriving nt tp.e1r 

resp~ct1ve f1~es. 

The co~p~y'o est:tr~te of eoprcc1~tion expense and 1nvost-

m\,lnt follows ito accountin3 practice of i!lcluding 'invcstment cost a.nd 

deprociation expense tor eq-.;.ipment leasod to other carriers, and ex­

c1uo1ne such ite:ns for cG,uipment loo.sed from others; wh0roas· the Com­

m.ission's engineer 'be.sec. doprecia.tion Cone. in'ltcscont on the property 

and equipment used in tho pasadena scrvico. 

Tho d1f.i'c:::'cz:.t theories o:'!!pl"oyod c.re roflc,~ted in the csti- ", 

mo.'ti-)s of rate base sho;vn be10v:: 

Structures, and Motor Coo.ch" 
~g0, and Office E~uipmcnt 

Servico ij~.luc of Fully Depr0-
c1ated Motor Co=..ch Equ1'Oment 

Land ~ 
Ms.tor1:l.1::: and Suppl1C!ls 
organization 
:::orking Cash 

Du'Oroc1s. tod "Inyo's.tment 
:Ap-ol1c::-.nt" Ex. f6:?U.C. stat'!' Ex. 

GCl.r-
$ 57l~Jl8;; 

26,830 
23.,980 

1,000 

$ 577,200 
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In view of the fact t..'l-J.e rates authorized herein are based 

upon an operating ratio, no good purpose vould be served by analyzing 

the difference in the estimates dealing with depr~c~ated investment. 

~he Co~~ssionfs engineer also presented evidence sho~~ng a 

~esult from operations b~~ed on a fare structure of a cash tare of 

seven cents, or one tol-cen fare of 6-1l4 cents (four .toltens for 25 
cents); 40-r1c.e school t1cl<:et for ~~2~OO; retention of present interzone 

fares; and all transfexn free. Esti~ted results that would obtain un-. ,-" 

der such fare structure for the l2-month per!od ending September 306 

1948, follows: 

Operatins Revenue 

Other Revonue 

Tota.l 
Operatins Ex~nses 

Eo..uipment Maintenance 
&; Garage Exponse 

Transports. tion . 
Tr:l.ffic Soli'6~ « 
A.dvertising • 

Insurance & Safety 
A~~n. & General 
Dep~eeiation 
Operati~ Taxes 
Operating Rents 

Tot::tl 
Net before Income Taxes 
Operating R.c.I.tio 
Income Taxes 
Net Operating Income 
W.110s opcratoc. 

19,920 
....... , .. ,' ..... ,.', ... , ... _ .... 

$1,011,2~0 .. 

$ 199,800 
4'.I.5i800 

4,800 
42,110 
46,000 

115,940 
96~900 

$ 951,,50 
59,900 
94.1~ 

$ 20,780 
39,120 

2,)28',000 

The City of ?(:t,sadena. presentee. ovidence tr.rough its consult­

ant eng1ne~r .. of applicant'S r::.n.:.::c1a.l :'esults ,ofope~at1on tor the 

calendar years, 1941 to 1946, inclusive. Estimates of future earnings 

on different ra.to structures wC:'o not offerod, a.1though its witness 

3uomi tted an esti~ted ro.te base of ;:>573,600, which Vias nrrived at 'by 

averaging his ostimated rnte base us of Ausust ;1, 1947, and August ;1, 

191J.8. 
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A.28584 - ~ 

Froe the ~vidcnce of record it cl~~~ly a,pearz that nn in-

cr~use in rev~n~~ is n~cp.ssar~' y~ ordar to provide applicnnt a 

th~ a<1di tiono.l r p.ver.ue '\',r1:ic11 ·,7o\:.lcl accri.l(~ un~er i'n.r('s n.s pro!")os cd 

by th~ Co~~ssior.'s 0nein~er of s~ven-cGnt cash far~, four token$ 

trQnsf~r privilcZ0s tbrouchout its SY5t~~ has b~~n justified to th0 

IT IS O~D3RED: 

uut:~orizc.·c. to (;)sto.~lisb. on r.ot l"..ss th.~l!': i'iv<.: (5') d~ys' notiCt1 to 

:l.nd r .. wis~d fOore 

No. 4), ~s follo~s: 

Consoli<l=. t...: its pr<>s.:mt ~oloro.do and l:ichilind\l subzon(:s, 
in ZO!'lO 2, into onE! subzonl~. 

Bctweun :points -::i thin ir .... '1\::r zon.-: or between pOints ':li thin 
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3ubzones in Zones 2, ;, and 4: .. 
Local one-way cash fare 7 cents 

Local one-way token fare (4 tokens for 251-) 

6-1/4 cents 

Children's fare (over 5 years ot age) same 

as adult fare 

Students f fare 40-ride ticket, $2.00 

Transfer Free 

Interzone fares shall be the same as the present interzone 

tares, provided that upon the establishment of tares as herein 

authorized, applicant shall issue tree transfers. 

(2) That the a.uthori ty herein granted sha.ll expire unless 

all fares and changes herein authorized are !!led and made effective 

w1 thin n1nety (90) days frcm the effective date of th1s order •. 

(,) That in all other respects Application No •.. 285&4 be, 

and it hereby is~ denied. 

The effective date of this order .shall be twenty (20) days 

from the date hereof. 

De..ted atIl..L~, Cal1fornia, this {fA-day of 

~ ,.1947. 

, .,,'. 

COMMISSIONERS . 
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